| FORM PTO-1595 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE |
|--|--|
| 07 | '-08-1999 |
| | Case 100 L 094 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & 1 months | 01086013 glast documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(in) |
| Neil T. Stone | Name: Jacques Nosco |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YESX NO | Street Address: 3128 Tangle vood Court |
| Nature of conveyence: | City. Thousand Oaks See: CA ZIF. 91960 |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES |
| | 6. 110 |
| | |
| D Other | |
| Essecution Date: June 14, 1999 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or putent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica- | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Pasent No.(s) |
| | 5,594,513 |
| Additional numbers attached? DYBS & NO | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: John L. Alex Internal Address: Lockwood, Alex, FitzGibbon | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00 |
| 6 Cummings Street Address: Three First National Plaza | R Enciosed |
| Suite 1700 Chy Chicago Sun: IL ZIP: 60602 | U Authorized to be charged to deposit account if there is a discrepancy in the enclosed fee or any overpayment thereof |
| | Deposit account number: 12-1828 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| /0/1999 NTHMI1 000000250 5594513 | |
| FF:581 (40.00 DP) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| John L. Alex, Reg. No. 22,017 John L. Alex July 2, 199 | |
| Name of Person Similar | Signature / Date |

PATENT REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT



FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Neil T. Stone of 260 Santa Monica Road, California 93035, effective March 1, 1999, hereby convey, transfer and assign to Jacques Nosco of 3128 Tanglewood Court, Thousand Oaks, California 91360 all of my rights, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,594,513, System for Motion Picture Film Previewing, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof.

Neil T. Stone

(Signature)

Witness

6-14-99 (Date)

(Date)

Exhibit A

253095.1

PATENT REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 07/06/1999